## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## **RESOLUTION NO. 84 OF 2011**

Resolution introduced by Supervisors McDevitt, Strainer, Belden, Loeb and Wood

## RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE WARREN COUNTY CLERK - VETERAN SERVICES "RETURN THE FAVOR" INITIATIVE

WHEREAS, Pamela Vogel, Warren County Clerk is requesting support of the Warren County Clerk-Veteran Services "Return the Favor" Initiative, a program which offers honorably discharged veterans a discount at participating local businesses upon presentation of an identification card issued at no charge by the County Clerk's Office, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby supports the Warren County Clerk- Veterans Services "Return the Favor" Initiative, described in the preambles of this resolution, as a way of recognizing in a small but positive way the service of honorably discharged veterans who record identification information in the County Clerk's office.